Daily Road Report Reporting Date: 1/12/2026
Barbour County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Stabilization -- Roadway CcO 12/2 Bowmar Hill Road 0.00 0.00 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway
Brush Control -- Machine Cco 21 Mt. Liberty Road 0.00 2.67 7:00AM 3:30PM Brush Control -- Machine
Flagging Wv 92 Morgantown Pike 18.33 18.53 7:00AM 3:30PM Flagging
Canopy Clearing Wwv 92 Morgantown Pike 18.33 18.53 7:00AM 3:30PM Canopy Clearing
Bridge
Bridge Inspection and Analysis CcO 26 N Teter Creek Road 4.40 4.40 7:00AM 4:00PM Bridge Inspection and Analysis
Bridge Inspection and Analysis us 250 N Main Street 17.24 17.24 7:00AM 4:00PM Bridge Inspection and Analysis
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Construction Projects
Pritchard to wait until Subcontractor LMS comes to the project
Traffic Lighting us 250 US 250 at Bridge Street Traffic Signal NB/SB 4.86 NB 5.3/SB 5.43 7:00AM 5:30PM location and complete sidewalks. No estimate of date this will
occur at this time.
Utilities/Oil & Gas
Braxton County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Canopy Clearing wv 15 Airport Road 1.89 9.40 7:00AM 3:30PM Canopy Clearing
SWAT/Citizen Requests (010] 18/4 Trigger Gut Road 0.00 6.60 7:00AM 3:30PM SWAT/Citizen Requests
Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal CcO 24 Green Hill Road 0.00 9.70 7:00AM 3:30PM Hazard/Impact Threat Tree Removal
Brush Control -- Machine CcO 17 Centralia Road 0.00 11.74 7:00AM 3:30PM Brush Control -- Machine
Stabilization -- Shoulders CcO 24 Green Hill Road 0.00 9.70 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Shoulders
SWAT/Citizen Requests CcoO 2417 Hettie Road 0.00 1.35 7:00AM 3:30PM SWAT/Citizen Requests
Stabilization -- Roadway N/A N/A Cell Tower Access Road 0.00 3.08 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway
Bridge
Heavy Maintenance
Closures
Construction Projects
. . . Contractors plan to apply concrete protective coating and clean up
Bridge Construction 79 Burnsville ICHG+3 78.85 79.956 7:00AM 3:00PM ) ) .
job site. Slow lane closures on I-79 NB and SB are now in effect.
Bridge Construction | 79 1-79 Co 21 Overpass Bridge N&S 54.18 54.21 7:00AM 5:30PM No work scheduled.
Resurfacing | 79 Servia - Flatwoods 49.40 71.4 7:00AM 5:30PM No work scheduled until Spring 2026.
Possible traffic pattern changes along I-79 NB and SB 1/8/26. One
lane closure of fast lanes using traffic controls according to plans.
Bridge Construction 79 Kenton Meadows Sr. Bridges 51.558 51.706 7:00AM 5:30PM On and exit ramps will remain open. WV 4 under bridge is open to
traffic. Prime and subcontractors to mobilize and start demo for
patching and injection, NB and SB under the bridges.
Possible traffic pattern changes along I-79 NB and SB 1/8/26. One
lane closure of fast lanes using traffic controls according to plans.
Bridge Construction 79 Kenton Meadows Sr. Bridges 51.47 51.62 7:00AM 5:30PM On and exit ramps will remain open. WV 4 under bridge is open to
traffic. Prime and subcontractors to mobilize and start demo for
patching and injection, NB and SB under the bridges.
One lane closure full time. Piling wall installation. Unclassified
Piling CcO 5 South Main Street +2 0.75 1.58 7:00AM 5:30PM excavation for lagging. Saw cutting road. Site C3 is approximately
80% complete. Equipment and materials being moved to site C2.
Utilities/Oil & Gas

Gilmer County HQ/Shop

Worked Limits




Activity Description

Brush Control -- Machine
Brush Control -- Machine
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Stabilization -- Roadway
Flagging

Route Type

Cco
Cco
Cco
Cco
Cco
wv
Cco
Cco

Route Number

10

40

17
42/4
17/4

20/1
19

Route Name

Fink Creek Road
Turkey Fork Road
Cedar Creek Road

Flower Road
Leatherbark Road
Grantsville - Glenville Road
Hickory Hollow Road
Gassaway Road

BMP

0.00
3.64
12.35
0.00
3.02
0.00
1.20
7.50

EMP

3.17
5.98
18.23
0.56
4.05
13.46
2.66
10.26

StartTime

7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM
7:00AM

EndTime

3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM
3:30PM

Detail

Brush Control -- Machine
Brush Control -- Machine
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles
Stabilization -- Roadway
Flagging

. pueg | co | 20 | Third Run Road +3 7:30AM | 5:30PM Nowork untiL further notice.

Lewis County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name StartTime EndTime Detail
Brush Control -- Machine Walkersville - Roanoke Road 3.50 14.00 7:00AM 3:30PM Brush Control -- Machine
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways CcO 33/3 Old US Route 33 Road 1.80 1.20 7:00AM 3:30PM Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways
Brush Control -- Hand CcO 26 Laurel Lick Road 2.90 2.50 7:00AM 3:30PM Brush Control -- Hand

Resurfacing

Piling

Bridge Construction
Bridge Construction

co

79

12

79

Roanoke - Jane Lew

Jacksons Mill Road +1

Harrison County Line N
Harrison County Line S

90.87

0.17

106.32
106.32

104.15

0.31

106.41
106.41

7:00AM

7:00AM

7:00AM
7:00AM

7:00PM

5:00PM

5:00PM
3:00PM

Guardrail.

Project is on hold until water line is relocated, tentatively in
January. Work zone signs and barrels in front of walls will be left
up, but traffic signals will be removed with both lanes open.

Fast lane closure remains. Small crew working this week.
Fast lane closure remains. Small crew working this week.

Upshur County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name StartTime EndTime Detail
—
Stabilization -- Roadway 34/2 Phillips Ridge Road 0.50 2.91 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway
Stabilization -- Roadway CcO 32/11 Phillips Ridge Road 0.00 0.22 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway
Stabilization -- Roadway CcO 42/3 Robinson Road 0.00 2.44 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway
Flagging co 13 Hall Road 3.90 2.90 7:00AM 3:30PM Flagging
Canopy Clearing CO 13 Hall Road 3.90 2.90 7:00AM 3:30PM Canopy Clearing

Stabilization -- Roadway CcO 4/23 Shole Road 0.00 0.43 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway

Bridge Construction

Lighting

Cco

Cco

11/17

Youth Camp Girder

Equipment Division

0.01

0.01

0.02

0.11

7:00AM

7:00AM

5:00PM

5:30PM

Reinforced backfill at Abutment 2 starting on 1/13/26. Stripping
and approach work all week. Flaggers and one lane closure only
when necessary. No lane closures at this time.

Contractor to re-drill where they had to fill collapsing excavation
once stable. Geotech will be on the project to verify depths and
once verified, they will begin to form and pour footers.




Steel Piling Installation 20.30 20.36 7:00AM 3:30PM Steel Piling Installation

Webster County HQ/Shop Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name StartTime EndTime Detail
—
Flagging Webster Road 0.00 7.00 7:00AM 3:30PM Flagging
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways CcO 48 Cranberry Ridge Road 0.00 4.22 7:00AM 3:30PM Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways
Flagging CO 9 Erbacon Road 0.00 16.20 7:00AM 3:30PM Flagging
Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways CcO 5/1 Removal Road 0.00 1.97 7:00AM 3:30PM Pulling Shoulders or Ditches-- Paved Roadways

Bridge Construction

Bridge Construction

District Seven Heavy Maintenance HQ

Cco

Wwv

26/8

20

Bergoo Road Arch

Camden on Gauley Arch

3.59

0.93

Worked Limits

3.62

1.03

7:00AM

7:00AM

5:30PM

5:30PM

Various site work on both structures.

Signs are covered and traffic control is removed until contractor
returns at a later date to apply the remaining concrete protective

coating.

Activity Description

District Seven Equipment Shop

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

BMP

Worked Limits

EMP

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Activity Description

I-79 Section Five HQ/Shop

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

Georgetown HQ/S

BMP

Worked Limits

StartTime

EndTime

Detail

Activity Description

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Brush Control -- Hand
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles

Route Type

Route Number

79

Route Name StartTime EndTime
1-79 40.00 67.00 7:00AM 3:30PM
1-79 40.00 67.00 7:00AM 3:30PM
1-79 40.00 67.00 7:00AM 3:30PM

Detail

Litter Pickup & Disposal
Brush Control -- Hand
Removing Ditch Line Obstacles

I-79 Section Four HQ/Shop

Georgetown HQ/S

Worked Limits

Activity Description

Stabilization -- Shoulders
Rest Area Maintenance
Litter Pickup & Disposal

Route Type

Route Number

Route Name

Flatwoods- Weston
Flatwoods- Weston
Flatwoods- Weston

99.00
99.00
99.00

67.00
67.00
67.00

StartTime EndTime
7:00AM 3:30PM
7:00AM 3:30PM
7:00AM 3:30PM

Detail

Stabilization -- Shoulders
Rest Area Maintenance
Litter Pickup & Disposal




| District Seven Construction | | | | Worked Limits | | | | |

Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail

District Seven Maintenance/Equipment Pool Worked Limits

Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP StartTime EndTime Detail

Corridor H Section O HQ Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP EMP StartTime EndTime Detail
Dead Animal - Not Deer - Pickup/Removal us 33 Corridor H Highway 0.00 27.14 7:00AM 3:30PM Dead Animal - Not Deer - Pickup/Removal
Stabilization -- Roadway Upshur County 0.00 0.00 7:00AM 3:30PM Stabilization -- Roadway
Litter Pickup & Disposal us 33 Corridor H Highway 0.00 27.14 7:00AM 3:30PM Litter Pickup & Disposal
SRIC Support Operations us 33 Corridor H Highway 0.00 27.14 7:00AM 3:30PM SRIC Support Operations
Brush Control -- Machine Barbour County 0.00 0.00 7:00AM 3:30PM Brush Control -- Machine

District Seven HQ Worked Limits
Activity Description Route Type Route Number Route Name BMP StartTime EndTime Detail














































































































































